TOWNSHIP OF FREDON ORDINANCE 2020-03

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF FREDON PROVIDING FOR VARIOUS CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS AND APPROPRIATING \$418,815 THEREFOR FROM THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF FREDON, IN THE COUNTY OF SUSSEX, NEW JERSEY, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The funding for the Various Capital Improvements is hereby authorized and such cost is not to exceed \$418,815.

Department of Public Works – Various Road Improvements	\$304,532
Department of Public Works – Kubota Mini Excavator and associated options	\$ 92,283
Municipal Building Improvements	\$ 17,000
Computer Equipment	\$ 5,000
Total	\$418,815

Section 2. The several improvements hereby authorized are as follows:

CERTIFICATION

TAKE NOTICE that the foregoing ordinance, Ordinance 2020-03, was introduced and approved at first reading at a meeting of the Fredon Township Committee, County of Sussex, State of New Jersey, held on July 9, 2020 and that said Capital Ordinance will be further considered for final passage at a meeting of the Township Committee beginning at 7:00 p.m. on July 23, 2020 at the Fredon Municipal Building, 443 Route 94, in the Township of Fredon, at which time and place all persons interested will be given an opportunity to be heard concerning said Capital Ordinance and during the week prior to and up to and including the date of such meeting, copies of said ordinance will be made available at the Township Clerk's Office to the members of the general public who shall request the same.

Debra Prommel Acting Municipal Clerk

TOWNSHIP OF FREDON ORDINANCE 2020-03

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF FREDON PROVIDING FOR VARIOUS CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS AND APPROPRIATING \$418,815 THEREFOR FROM THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF FREDON, IN THE COUNTY OF SUSSEX, NEW JERSEY, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The funding for the Various Capital Improvements is hereby authorized and such cost is not to exceed \$418,815.

Department of Public Works – Various Road Improvements	\$304,532
Department of Public Works – Kubota Mini Excavator and associated options	\$ 92,283
Municipal Building Improvements	\$ 17,000
Computer Equipment	\$ 5,000
Total	\$418,815

Section 2. The several improvements hereby authorized are as follows:

STATEMENT

The Ordinance published herewith has been finally adopted on July 23, 2020 and the 20-day period of limitation within which a suit, action or proceeding questioning the validity of such ordinance can be commenced, has begun to run from the date of the first publication of this statement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Corporate Seal of the Township this 23rd day of July, 2020.

Debra Prommel Acting Municipal Clerk